

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No PW/DD/CB/Tender/2025-26:- 227 - 30

Dated:- 10/4/2025

To

The Executive Engineer (I T Cell)
O/o the Engineer-In- Chief
Nigam Vihar HPPWD Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publication of Tender Notice .

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sect.(PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA/ Notice Inviting Tender.


Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer 5th Circle HPPWD Palampur.
2. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
3. Copy to Ab/ DB of this Division.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala.



Office of Executive Engineer Dharamshala Division HPPWD Dharamshala
Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Dharamshala -176215
Phone No.01892-224946 Fax 222065 E-mail ee-dha-hp@nic.in

SHORT TERMS

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Scaled percentage rate tenders on forms 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Dharamshala Division, HPPWD Dharamshala on emergent basis for the below mentioned works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD so as to reach in his office on or before **17.04.2025** upto **11:00 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** in the presence of the tender opening committee and intending contractors/firms or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be had from this office against cash payment/Non refundable) on **16.04.2025** between **2:00 PM to 5:00 PM** and the applications for issue of tender forms shall be received upto **12:30 PM on 16.04.2025**.

The Earnest Money in the shape of NSC's / FDR's Deposit/Bank Guarantee at Call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of XEN HPPWD., Dharamshala must be accompanied with the tender documents. Please note that no exemption orders of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender or all tenders without assigning any reasons. The contractors should be registered as a dealer GST Tax Act.2018 and also produce the clearance certificate from the Excise and Taxation department and the contractor will also have to attach the labour employer licence from the labour office with the application. The tender documents shall only be issued to those contractors/firms who will produce the photo copy of their enlistment/renewal, if it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost in Rs.	EMD	Time limit	Cost of Tender form
1.	Construction of Sanoura to Jatehar road Km 0/000 to 9/600 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Construction of P.C.C Breast Wall between km 6/205 to 6/214 & P.C.C. Retaining Wall between km 8/648 to 8/650.50 (Balance work)	94666/-	1900/-	Two Months	350/-
2.	Re- Construction Retaining wall near the house of Sh. Pankaj Khatri Situated at Lower Depot Bazar road ward NO 7 Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P (Deposit Work) (SH:- Construction of P.C.C Retaining Wall)	99952/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
3.	Restoration of rain Damage on Darnu to Indrag road km 0/000 to 2/000 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P (Deposit Work) (SH:- Providing and fixing "W" Metal Crash Barrier between km 1/150 to 1/175)	99935/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
4.	Restoration of O.F.C damage Chilgari Section under HPPWD Sub Division No 1 Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Painting, writing letters, figures & cautionary boards etc)	99633/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
5.	A/R & M/O Non- residential building at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:-Providing Skilled worker for Minister block of Circuit House Dharamshala)	97736/-	2000/-	20 days	350/-
6.	C/o link road from Uthragran to Youth Club Uthragran in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and fixing "W" Metal Crash Barrier at RD 0/820 to 0/841.50) Black Spot)	93268/-	1900/-	Two Month	350/-
7.	Restoration of Damage on Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road km 0/000 to 15/250 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:-C/o Retaining Wall at RD 12/557 to 12/562) (Against Telecom Deposit)	76018	1500/-	Two Month	350/-
8.	Restoration of Damage on link road from Fatehpur to Matour km m0/000 to 9/250 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/o PCC Retaining Wall RD 5/572.40 to 5/576.15)	98518/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
9.	Restoration of Damage on link road from Fatehpur to Matour km m0/000 to 9/250 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/o PCC Retaining Wall RD 5/576.15 to 5/578.90)	98055/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
10.	Restoration of road Dharamshala to Khaniyara road in km 0/000 to 8/000 Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra HP (Sh:- Repair od drain /berms)	99550/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
11.	Restoration of road Bagli to Mashrehar road in km 0/000 to 9/150 Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Sh:- Repair od drain /berms)	99740/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
12.	Construction of Pusta wall in Nallah near office bilding of 9 th Battalion of Home Guard at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and fixing door Window Shutter)	37044/-	800/-	Two Month	350/-
13.	C/o road from Adhunik Public School to Rikhi Ram House at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (Sh:- Providing and laying Interlocking paver block at RD 0/00 to 0/017)	97319/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-

14.	C/o road from Adhunik Public School to Rikhi Ram House at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and laying Interlocking paver block at RD 0/017 to 0/023.50)	37207/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
15.	C/o link road from Sidhbari to Rakkar in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/o U-shape drain at RD 0/335 to 0/345) Telecom Deposit	91305/-	1800/-	Two Month	350/-
16.	C/o link road from Sidhbari to Rakkar in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/o U-shape drain at RD 0/345 to 0/355) Telecom Deposit	91360/-	1800/-	Two Month	350/-
17.	Construction retaining wall kangra Kala Kendra Building at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit Work) (SH:- Construction of P.C.C retaining wall in Back Side of the building)	96224/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
18.	Repair of Hostel in Govt. Degree College at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit Work) (SH:- Providing and fixing Door window shutter, Glass panes and minor repair work etcetera)	97890/-	2000/-	Two Mnth	350/-
19.	Construction of General Pooled Accommodation at Chellian Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and fixing Curtain rod and other minor repair work in type-III Quarter)	99495/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
20.	Special repair & Maintenance of Govt. Dergree College at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit Work) (SH:- Providing and laying Tack coat and 30 mm thick bitumens concrte in college Campus)	98970/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
21.	Special repair & Maintenance of Govt. Dergree College at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit Work) (SH:- Providing and laying Tack coat and 30 mm thick bitumens concrte in college Campus)	99619/-	2000/-	Two month	350/-
22.	Special repair & Maintenance of Govt. Dergree College at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit Work) (SH:- Providing and laying Tack coat and 30 mm thick bitumens concrte in college Campus)	97616/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
23.	Restoration of Damage on Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road Km 0/000 to 15/250 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P (SH:- Providing and laying Paver Block at RD 6/581 to 6/620 R.H.S Berms (Telecom Deposit) Balance Work	99600/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-

Certified that above work for Sr. No 1 to 23 are urgent nature and require immediate execution.

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

Dated:10.04.2025

No. PWD-DD/CB/M-34/-2025-26-

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Chief Engineer (KZ) HP.PWD Dharamshala.
2. The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle HP.PWD, Palampur.
3. The Deputy Commissioner Kangra at Dharamshala.
4. The Commissioner Dharamshala Municipal Corporation.
5. All the Executive Engineer, working under Kangra Zone.
6. The SDM & Tehsildar Dharamshala.
7. The BDO Dharamshala /Rait.
8. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
9. All the Head of the Branches in this office.
10. All the Contractors working under this Division.
11. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of Samoura to Jatehr road km 0/000 to 9/600 in Tehsil Dharamshala Dist. Kangra (H.P.).

(Sl:- Construction of P.C.C Breast wall between km 6/205 to 6/214 & P.C.C. Retaining wall between km 8/648 to 8/650.50 (Balance work)

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slash which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.81	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	3532.00
2	Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto Four sand isto Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimeters) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.22	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	86951.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope 1(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	3850.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.34	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	323.00
Total						
		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage						94666.00
G.Total in Figures						
G.Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HP, P.V.D. Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Re-Construction Retaining wall near the house of Sh. Pakaj Khatri situated at lower Depot hazar road ward No-7 in Tehsil Dharanahala Dist. Kangra (H.P.) Deposit work

(SH:- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall)

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Estimated cost Rs.	
			In Figures	In Word	Earnest Money Rs.	Two Month
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORC technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.20	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	5112.00
2	Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORC technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement iso Four sand iso Eight graded/crushed slope aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimeters) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.90	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	90395.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope 1(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORC technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	2450.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.10	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	1995.00
Total						99952.00
Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
G.Total in Figures						
G.Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Dharanahala Division,
H.P. P.W.D. Dharanahala

(2)

523

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Darnu to Indranag road km 0/000 to 2/000 in Tehsil Dharanishala Dist. Kangra (H.P.) Deposit work
(SH:- Providing and Fixing "W" Metal Crash Barrier between km 1/150 to 1/175

Estimated cost Rs. 99,935.00
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000.00
Time Limits Two Month

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.40	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	504.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement iso three sand iso six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in the wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.29	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	7031.00
3	Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70mm (seventy centimetre) above road/ ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post, 150x75x5mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) spaced 2m (two metre) centre to centre, 1.8m (one decimal eight metre) high 1.1m (one decimal one metre) below ground/ road level, all steel parts and fittings to be galvanized by hot dip process, all fittings to conform to IS: 1367 and IS: 1364 metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with as per of channel section 150x75x5mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) 330mm (three hundred thirty millimetre) long complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running metre	92400.00
Total						99935.00
Quoted Rate(in Figures) Percentage		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
G.Total in Figures						
G.Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Dharanishala Division,
H.P. P.W.D. Dharanishala

Schedule of Quantity

ESTIMATED COST :- RS. 99633.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- RS. 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- OF C. damage road
 SUB HEAD :- Restoration of damaged roads in Chitgaon Section under HPEWD sub Division No. 1 Dharanishala in Dist. Kangra H.P.
 :- Painting, writing letters, figures, sign board, cautionary boards, kilometre stones, etc.

5. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In Fig	In words		
1	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on previously painted (concrete/ masonry/plastered surfaces with enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture for use on floors to give an any shade including cleaning the surfaces of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters sand papering as required, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3	4	Rupees eighty five and paise zero only	Per square metre	6
2	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surfaces of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter enamel paint other than white, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.53	90.00	Rupees ninety and paise zero only	Per square metre	2208.00
3	Writing letters or figures on any surface with Synthetic enamel paint (other than white) stops, commas, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately in Indian letters/ figures, including entire carriage of materials, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	26850.00	2.15	Rupees two decimal one five only	Per Centi- metre	57728.00
4	Writing letters or figures on any surface with Synthetic enamel paint (other than white) stops, commas, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately in Block letters/figures, including entire carriage of materials, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18296.00	2.10	Rupees two decimal ten zero only	Per Centi- metre	38422.00
TOTAL:-						99633.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)

Executive Engineer,
 Dharanishala Division,
 HPEWD Chitgaon

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST:-

97736.00

EARNEST MONEY:-

2000.00

TIME LIMIT :

Twenty days

NAME OF WORK :-

Annual Repair & Maintenance of Non-Residential buildings at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra Himachal Pradesh.

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing Skilled worker for Minister block of Circuit House Dharamshala

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing skilled worker for operation of newly constructed minister block in the complex of Circuit house Dharamshala for the Period of 13.04.2025 to 02.05.2025					
	1). Cook	20.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	12217.00
	2). Cook Helper	20.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	12217.00
	3). Sweeper	20.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	12217.00
	4). Malli	20.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	12217.00
	5). Helper/ Attendant (80)	80.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	48868.00
Total:-						97736.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/o link road from Ultragran to Youth Club Ultragran in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH :- Providing and fixing "W" Metal crash barrier at Rd 0/820 to 0/841.50) (Black spot).

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 93268.00
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1500.00

Time Limit :- Two Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.80 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	1008.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in footing and foundation including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.80 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	15260.00

3	Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70cm (seventy centimetre) above road/ ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post, 150x75x5mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) spaced 2m (two metre) centre to centre , 1.8m (one decimal eight metre) high 1.1m (one decimal one metre) below ground/ road level, all steel parts and fittings to be galvanized by hot dip process, all fittings to conform to IS :1367 and IS: 1364, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with as per of channel section 150x75x5mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) 330mm (three hundred thirty millimetre) long complete as per drawing and MORTH technical specification section 800, as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00 Running metre	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running metre	77000.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				93268.00
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				
	Total					


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (G&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

(5)

505

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 76018.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 1500.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala Yoi Dad Palampur road Km. 0/0 to 15/250 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit) (SH:- C/o Retaining wall RD. 12/557 to 12/562).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-In-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00 Cubic metre	365.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Five Only	Per Cubic metre	3285.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in retaining wall including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.12 Cubic metre	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	66256.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetres) diameters P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Numbers	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	2880.00

4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause-1204.3.8 Granular material and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer – in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.27 cubic metre	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	3,597.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)				(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)	76018.00
	Quoted rate in Words (%)				(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)	


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHAKAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 98518.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs.2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Fatepur to Matour Km. 0/0 to 9/250 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH - C/o PCC Retaining wall RD. 5/572.40 to 5/576.15).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.21 Cubic metre	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	1,124.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in retaining wall including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.91 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	92,160.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetres) diameter P V C pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 614, 709, 1204 3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Numbers	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	2880.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause-1204 3.8 Granular material and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.14	cubic metre	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	2,354.00
Total							98,518.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)					
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)					


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 98055.00

Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Fatepur to Matour Km. 0/0 to 9/250 in Tehsil Dharamshala Dist. Kangra HP (SH:- C/o PCC Retaining wall RD. 5/576.15 to 5/578.90).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shattering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quoniam of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.20 Cubic metre	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	1,120.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in retaining wall including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.90 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	92,105.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetres) diameters P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(V)/20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00 Numbers	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	2520.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause-1204.3.8 Granular material and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer – in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.10 cubic metre	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	2,310.00
Total						98,055.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- Rs. 99550.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- Rs. 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : TWO MONTHS

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of road Dharamshala to Khaniyara road in km 0/000 to 8/000 Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of drain / berms

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4750.00 Running metres	4.00	Rupees four and paise zero only	Per running metre	19000.00
2	Making up loss of material / irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting in with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000m as per technical specification clause 1903, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1790.00 Square metres	45.00	Rupees forty five and paise zero only	Per Square metre	80550.00
TOTAL :-						99550.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure.)			
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)			

1357
 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- Rs. 99740.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- Rs. 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : TWO MONTHS

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of road Bagli Washrechar road km 0/000 to 9/150 Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of berms/ drain

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4853.80 Running metres	4.00	Rupees four and paise zero only	Per running metre	19415.00
2	Making up loss of material / irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting in with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000m as per technical specification clause 1903, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1785.00 Square metres	45.00	Rupees forty five and paise zero only	Per Square metre	80325.00
TOTAL :-						99740.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)			
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)			

Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

(12)

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 37044.00
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 800.00
TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of Pusta wall in Nallah near office Building of 9th Battalion of Home Guard at Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)
SUB-HEAD :- Providing and Fixing Door Window Shutter.

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 40mm (forty millimetre) thick 2nd (second) class deodar wood wire gauge shutters using galvanized mild steel wire gauge of 15 gauge designation 85 G with wire of dia 0.56 (zero decimal fifty six millimetres) for doors, windows and clearestory windows including bright finished black enameled iron butt hinges with necessary screws etc. complete within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.31 Square metres	4850.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	20904.00
2	Providing and fixing 40mm (forty millimetre) thick second class deodar wooden glazed and panelled shutter having infill panels of 12 mm (twelve millimetre) thick Phenol Bonded (Both Sides) Prelaminated BWP Grade particle Board in matt finish ISI marked IS No. 12823 of action Tesa/ Greenlam/ Merinolam/ Kitany/ vista in below lock rail and above lock rail infill panels of 6mm (six millimetre) thick glass panes of Modi Guard / saint Gobin, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.16 Square metres	5250.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	11340.00
3	Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 35 kg (thirty five kilogram) and door width upto 700mm (seven hundred millimetre) with necessary accessories and screws etcetera complete, of Dorma in three categories, i.e. Commercial, standard and Premium complete, including cost and carriage of material, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2 Numbers	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	2300.00
4	Providing and fixing 150x10mm (one hundred fifty into ten millimetre) size aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	120.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Each	480.00
5	Providing and fixing 100x10mm (one hundred into ten millimetre) size aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Each	360.00

(530)

2		3	4	5	6	7
1						
6	Providing and fixing 100mm (One hundred millimetre) size aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 (ten) as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Each	400.00
7	Providing and fixing 125mm (One hundred twenty five millimetre) size aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 (ten) as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	125.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five Only	Each	500.00
8	Applying priming coat With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood), as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.90 Square metres	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Square metre	319.00
9	Painting with synthetic enamel paint Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade two or more coats on old wood/ steel work, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.90 Square metres	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Per square metre	441.00
		TOTAL :-				
		37044.00				
Quoted Rate in Figures) Percentage		Excess (+)		%		
		Less (-)		%		
G.Total in Figures						
G.Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Bhadrachalam

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 97319.00.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- C/o Road from Adhunk Public School to Rikhi Ram house at Dharamshala in Dist. Kangra (Deposit work). SH:- Providing and laying Interlocking paver block at Rd. 0/0 to 0/017).

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate in Words		Unit	Amount
			Figures			
1	Providing and laying 60mm Sixty millimetres) thick inter locking paver blocks, heavy duty precast cement concrete of NTC or as approved by the HPPWD inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted upto M-50 (M-Fifty) grade including border or curb block Grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm (Twenty five millimetres) thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (One cement : Four sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks including curing rubbing and polishing complete (sub-base concrete floor to be paid for separately) as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, machine and all other taxes imposed by the Government.	51.00 Square metre	1500.00	Rupers One Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Square metre	76500.00
2	Providing and laying correct concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in drain, open foundation, retaining wall including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Machine, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.62 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupers Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	20,819.00
Total						97319.00
Quoted rate in figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
Quoted rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

(14)

540

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 37207.00.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 700.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- C/O Road from Adhunik Public School to Rikhi Ram house at Dharamshala in Dist. Kangra (Deposit work) SH:- Providing and laying interlocking paver block at RD 0/017 to 0/023 (50)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in Words		Unit	Amount
			Figures			
1	Providing and laying 60mm (Sixty millimetres) thick inter locking paver blocks heavy duty precast cement concrete of MTC or as approved by the HPPWD inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted upto M-50 (M-Fifty) grade including border or curb block (Grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm (Twenty five millimetres) thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (One cement : Four sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks including curing rubbing and polishing complete (sub-base concrete floor to be paid for separately) as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.	19.50 Square metre	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Square metre	29250.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetres) nominal size in retaining wall including the cost of centring, shuttering and finishing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.45 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	7907.00
Total						37207.00
Quoted rate in figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
Quoted rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

(15)

555

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.91305.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs.1800.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- C/o link road from Sidhbari to Rakkar in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- C/o U-Shape drain at Rd. 0/335 to 0/345).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Demolishing cement concrete 1:3:6 work by manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of cement concrete and disposal of unserviceable material at suitable as per the direction of Engineer - in-charge. including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government (Note :- useful material obtain after dismantling / Demolishing will be stacked at suitable place as per the direction of the Engineer - in-charge and handed over to the department).	2.05 Cubic metre	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	2358.00
2	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil; de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling of any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shattering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material/clear from the edge of excavation as direction of Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc.; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malikhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.20 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	2,232.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement iso three sand iso six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size), on ground or under water for all type of structure, in drained edge wall and the like etcetera complete including pumping or baling out water dewatering (surface/sub soil water) including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depts including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.60 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	19,620.00
4	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, of Tatal/ Sall including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	639.00 Kilogram	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilogram	67095.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				
						91305.00

151
 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/o link road from Sidhbari to Rakkar in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- C/o U-Shape drain at Rd. 0/345 to 0/355).

Estimate Cost :- Rs.91360.00
Earnest Money :-Rs.1800.00
Time Limit :- Two Month.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Demolishing cement concrete 1:3:6 work by manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of cement concrete and disposal of unserviceable material at suitable as per the direction of Engineer - in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.(Note :- useful material obtain after dismantling / Demolishing will be stacked at suitable place as per the direction of the Engineer - in-charge and handed over to the department).	2.08 Cubic metre	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	2369.00
2	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantity of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.30 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	2268.00

3	Placing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete (nominal mix 1:3:5) (One cement bag three sand etc six graded crushed stone aggregate (down twenty millimeter) nominal size) on ground or under water for all type of structure, in drainage wall and the like etc etc etc complete including pumping or baling out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water) including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depths including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge, including cartage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.60 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Kilogramme	67103.00
4	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, of Tata/ Sail including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including cartage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	639.08 Kilogram	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Kilogramme	67103.00
Total						91360.00
Quoted rate in figure (%)		{Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure}				
Quoted rate in Words (%)		{Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words}				


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction Retaining wall Kangra Kala Kendra Building at Dharamshala Dist. Kangra (H.P) Deposit work
(SH:- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall in Back Side of the building.

Estimated cost Rs. 96,224.00
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000.00
Time Limits Two Month

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.45	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	3762.00
2	Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement iso five sand iso ten graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.94	4850.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	87909.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Retain walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope 1(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	3600.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.95	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	1853.00
	Total					96224.00
	Quoted Rate(in Figures) Percentage					
		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
H.P. PW, Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Repair of Hostel in Govt. Degree College at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit Work)
(SH:- Providing and Fixing Door window shutter, Glass panes and other minor repair work etcetera.

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Providing and fixing Second class door window shutter (forty millimetres) thickness shutters paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws, excluding painting which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note:- Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately), as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mulkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.20	5250.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	64050.00
2	Providing and fixing Glazing with glass panes of 5 mm (five decimal five zero millimetres) thickness weight not less than 13.75 kg / Sqm (thirteen decimal seventy five kilogram per square metre), as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mulkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.62	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Square metre	9144.00
3	Providing and fixing 6 mm (six millimetres) thick Cement bonded wood particle board as per IS-14276 and ISI Marked IS No 12823 Action Testa / Kilam / Greenlam / Metrolam / Vistapla in multipurpose cement board (High pressure steam cured) with suitable screws for cement particle board in ceiling etc. complete (frame work to be paid separately), as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mulkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.20	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Square metre	7560.00
4	Providing and fixing Complete box of cup board shall be made 19mm thick HDNR board with both side balancing lamination exterior grade IS-12823 marked, of Uniphy / Green ply / Century ply / Kiply / Dura ply / Marino ISI marked including shelves in shelves with screws and fitting wherever required, edges to be painted with polyurethane primer (fitting to be paid separately). Back side of 19mm thick board shall have 6 mm (Six millimetres) thick hard wood edging. The shutter from all side shall be finished with 19mm thick HDNR board ISI Marked of approved shade of Century / Greenlam / Action Testa and 19 mm (Nineteen millimetres) thick HDNR board of uniphy / Greenply for shelves including hinges, handle, knob magnetic catcher complete as per specifications, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mulkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.88	5950.00	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	17136.00
Total						97890.00
Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
G.Total in Figures						
G.Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
H.P. PWD, Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of General Pooled Accommodation at Chelian Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit Work)
(SH- Providing and Fixing Curtian road and other minor repair work in Type-III Quarter.

Name of work :- Construction of General Pooled Accommodation at Chelian Dhamashala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit Work)				Estimated cost Rs.	99,495.00	
(SH:- Providing and Fixing Currian road and other minor repair work in Type-III Quarter.				Earnest Money Rs.	2,000.00	
				Time Limits	Two Month	
S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Providing and fixing 20 mm (twenty millimetre) diameter chromium plated brass curtain rod having wall thickness of 1.25mm (one decimal twenty five millimetre) with two chromium plated brass brackets fixed with C.P. brass screws and PVC sleeves etc., wherever necessary complete, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	79.20	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per running metre	27720.00
2	Providing and fixing 15mm (Fifteen milimetres) diametres nominal bore G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fitting and Champus including making ood the walls etc concealed pipe including painting with anti corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	261.00	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per running metre	71775.00
		Total				99495.00
		Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage				
			Excess (+)		%	
			Less (-)		%	
			G.Total in Figures			
			G.Total in Words			

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
H.P.W.D. Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST: ₹ 98970.00

EARNEST MONEY: ₹ 2000.00

TIME LIMIT :- One Month

NAME OF WORK :-

Special Repair & Maintenance of Govt. Degree College at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing and laying Tack coat and 30mm thick bitumen concrete in college campus

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.30 kgs (Zero decimal three Zero kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	194.20 Square metres	19.00	Rupees nineteen and paise zero only	Per Square metre	3690.00
2	Providing and laying 30mm (Thirty millimetres) thick bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder VG-10 (Viscosity grade Ten) @ 5% (Five) per cent by weight of total mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.55 Cubic metres	12300.00	Rupees twelve thousand three hundred and paise zero only	Per Cubic metres	80565.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
3	Providing in laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete in open foundations complete in road work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 using P.C.C. grade M-10 (M-Ten) nominal mix (1:3:6) (One cement : Three sand : Six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetres) nominal size) in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water complete for all heights/depths including the cost of form work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.70 Cubic metres	5450.00	Rupees five thousand four hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metres	14715.00
TOTAL :-						98970.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-

Special Repair & Maintenance of Govt. Degree College at Dharamkhal in Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing and laying Tack coat and 30mm thick bitumen concrete in college campus

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99619.00
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.30 kgs (Zero decimal three Zero kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	196.00 Square metres	19.00	Rupees nineteen and paise zero only	Per Square metre	3724.00
2	Providing and laying 30mm (Thirty millimetres) thick bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder VG-10 (Viscosity grade Ten) @ 5% (Five) per cent by weight of total mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.60 Cubic metres	12300.00	Rupees twelve thousand three hundred and paise zero only	Per Cubic metres	81180.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
3	Providing, in laying, mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete in open foundations, complete in road work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 using P.C.C. grade M-10 (M-Ten) nominal mix (1:3:6) (One cement : Three sand : Six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetres) nominal size) in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water complete for all heights/depts including the cost of form work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.70	Cubic metres	5450.00	Ruppes five thousand four hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metres
TOTAL :-						99619.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	[Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure.]				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	[Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words]				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshah Division,
 HPPWD, Dharamshah.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 97616.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Special Repair & Maintenance of Govt. Degree College at Ocharanahala in Dist. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)
 SUG. HEAD :- Providing and laying Tack coat and 30mm thick bitumen concrete in college campus

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In Fig.	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.30 kgs (Zero decimal three Zero kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	190.50 Square metres	19.00	Rupees nineteen and paise zero only	Per Square metre	3620.00
2	Providing and laying 30mm (Thirty millimetres) thick bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder VG-10 (Viscosity Grade Ten) @ 5% (Five) per cent by weight of total mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 509 as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.45 Cubic metres	12300.00	Rupees twelve thousand three hundred and paise zero only	Per Cubic metres	79335.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
3	Providing, in laying, mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete in open foundations complete in road work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 using P.C.C: grade M-10 (M-Ten) nominal mix (1:1.3:6) (One cement : Three sand : Six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetres) nominal size) in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water complete for all heights/depths including the cost of form work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mahana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.69 Cubic metres	5450.00	Rupees five thousand four hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metres	14661.00
TOTAL :-						97616.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
Dharmashek Division,
HPPWD Dharmashek.

Schedule of Quantity

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of damages on Dharamshala Yof Dada Palampur Road km 0/000 to 15/250 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
 SUB HEAD :- Providing and laying Paver Block at RD 6/581 to 6/620 R.H.S. Berms (Telecom Deposit)

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99600.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : Two Months

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1		3	4	5	6	7
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 & 1603 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Cubic metres	350.00	Rupees three hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	2800.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) Grading-II size (75mm (seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness) to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (@Qty-Hundred) K.R. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming, stone screening Type-B of size 11.2mm (Eleven point two millimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.70 cum (zero point two zero) cubic metres per 10 sqm (per ten square metres) and binding material at the rate 0.05 cum (zero point zero six cubic metre) to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications clause No. 405 and as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Cubic metres	2250.00	Rupees two thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	9000.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement in open foundations for all type of structure using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-Ten) nominal mix (1:1.5:6) (One cement iso Three sand iso Six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimetres) nominal size) in or under water and curing complete including pumping of bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in drains as per drawing and MORD technical Specification section 800, 900 and 1200 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or any type of taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Cubic metres	5950.00	Rupees five thousand nine hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	22800.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
4	Providing and laying 80mm (eighty millimetres) thick inter locking paver blocks heavy duty precast cement concrete of MTC or as approved by the HPPWD inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted upto M 50 (M-Fifty) grade including border or curb block Grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm (twenty five millimetres) thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (One cement : Four sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks including curing rubbing and polishing complete (sub-base concrete floor to be paid for separately) as per specification, approved drawing, design, ad per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, makana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00 Square metres	1600.00	Rupees one thousand six hundred and paise zero only	Per square metre	64000.00
TOTAL :-						99600.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala